GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5403
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
LIVESTOCK INSURANCE SCHEME
Ananth Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of individuals covered under the Livestock Insurance Scheme in 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11;

(b) whether the Government has considered relaxation in norms in those in those areas chronically affected by floods, droughts and
other such natural disasters; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): As per the information made available by the Livestock Development Board/State Animal Husbandry Department, the number of
individuals covered under the Livestock Insurance Scheme in 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 are as under:
(in Lakh Numbers)

Year 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

Number of individuals 1.82 5.46 6.55

(b) & (c): No, Madam.
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